IRON COUNTY TAX SALE RESULTS
THURSDAY MAY 26, 2016

Tax Sale Struck to Bidder Final Bid Admin Tax/Pen/Int
Number  Account Parcel Number Owner Name County Number Amount Fee Due Surplus
46 0138740 D-0747-0798-0000 HUGHES JEAN B LIVING TRUST S 425.34 1 S - S S - S
60 0161866 E-0745-0003-0000 SLAYMAN GWEN ELLA S 398.32 1 S - S S - S
74 0173655 E-1229-0003-0048 CAMPBELL WALTER J S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
75 0239209 E-1229-0003-0080 SCHWARTZ ALAN C S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
76 0172368 E-1229-0003-0100 SCHMIDT LOIS P S 431.54 1 S - S S - S
77 0172210 E-1229-0003-0118 DICK JAIME S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
78 0172293 E-1229-0003-0122 EMPOWER GROUP LLC S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
79 0173846 E-1229-0003-0245 MC MILLAN MARYANN $ 396.18 1 S - S S - S
80 0174018 E-1229-0003-0277 TRAWEEK LINWOOD D/CECILIA L $ 431.54 1 S - S S - S
81 0174638 E-1229-0003-0322-01 WESTBROOK ANDREW L & CAROLYN A S 431.54 1 S - S S - S
82 0175072 E-1229-0003-0359 STEWART DAVID ROLAND S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
83 0175460 E-1229-0003-0374 VOSHELL WILLIAM A S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
84 0175379 E-1229-0003-0392 RODGERS ALVIN W S 541.12 1 S - S S - S
85 0175478 E-1229-0003-0397 DAIGLE JOSEPH M S 431.54 1 S - S S - S
86 0175593 E-1229-0003-0402 KIMBLER CHARLES R S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
87 0176310 E-1229-0003-0478 EMPOWER GROUP LLC S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
88 0177169 E-1229-0003-0518 COLEMAN LONNIE ROSA/JEWELL D S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
89 0288974 E-1229-0003-0631 GWYNN GROUP INC $ 431.54 1 S - S S - S
90 0347226 E-1229-0003-0640-20 DUGAY RANDALL $ 396.18 1 S - S S - S
91 0338506 E-1229-0003-0688 AGUILAR SERGIO S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
92 0338886 E-1229-0003-0726 FIRST TANTRIC CHURCH & SHELTER LAND TRUST S 376.59 1 S - S S - S
93 0338894 E-1229-0003-0727 FIRST TANTRIC CHURCH & SHELTER LAND TRUST S 376.59 1 S - S S - S
94 0338902 E-1229-0003-0728 FIRST TANTRIC CHURCH & SHELTER LAND TRUST S 376.59 1 S - S S - S
95 0338928 E-1229-0003-0730 RATLIFF CHARLES FRANCIS JR S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
96 0418092 E-1229-0003-0860-17 MONROE TIAMAYA MIASHA S 431.54 1 S - S S - S
97 0430436 E-1229-0003-0862-26 GEM INVESTMENTSLLC S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
98 0423134 E-1229-0003-0863-04 HAICH JOSEPH S 431.54 1 S - S S - S
99 0421989 E-1229-0003-0874-20 ALARCON ALBERT P JR/DARLA K $ 396.18 1 S - S S - S
100 0416047 E-1229-0003-0875-01 AIM DEVELOPMENTS LLC $ 396.18 1 S - S S - S
101 0417334 E-1229-0003-0877-01 AIM DEVELOPMENTSLLC S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
102 0427267 E-1229-0003-0883-01 MC GUIRE RONNIE LEE S 451.31 1 S - S S - S
103 0420130 E-1229-0003-0887-04 LEATHEM CHARLES S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
104 0340718 E-1229-0064-0000 CAVANAUGH LARRY/LINDA S 396.18 1 S - S S - S
105 0340791 E-1229-0072-0000 PHILLIPS RALPH S S 396.18 1 S - S S - $



106
107
108
109
152
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

62

123
136
137
148
150
178
184

72
122

0340809
0485893
0492435
0177532
0210788
0229036
0229150
0229523
0231776
0234234
0233871
0234655
0236908
0238631
0239134

0159779

0189206
0194396
0195476
0244548
0207511
0218013
0223328

0391505
0372299

E-1229-0073-0000
E-1229-0177-0000
E-1229-0199-00R1
E-1233-0000-0000
E-1687-0002-0104
E-1870-0125-0000
E-1870-0131-0000
E-1870-0149-0000
E-1871-0030-0000
E-1871-0231-0000
E-1871-0291-0000
E-1872-0028-0000
E-1872-0219-0000
E-1872-0409-0000
E-1872-0460-0000

E-0843-0002-0001-422

E-1388-0135-0000
E-1406-0046-0000
E-1406-0149-0000
E-1602-0003-0044
E-1617-0002-0000
E-1712-0031-0000
E-1733-0011-0000

E-1227-0015-0000
E-1376-0002-0000

PHILLIPS RALPH S

SHAHBAZI MAHMOUD
PHILLIPS JAMES

SALCIDO G HUMBERTO
ALEXANDER STEPHEN E/AMY K
PALANGO DANETTE/ANGELO
KLITGAARD HELEN

HART ROBERT H

WENTWORTH RAY E

KIDD JAMES/DOROTHY TRUST
ETHELL DONALD E

BARKLEY MARION R/PATRICIA A
EBNER JOHN G

BUSI JOSEPH/MARGARET

BELL RICHARD S & CLO

MARCH CINDY K

NOBLES KELLY R 1I

CABRERA PAUL

BROWN GARRY H

MOORE BILL M

SOUTHERN UTAH TITLE CO
COMSTOCK OLGA

KENNEDY VIRGIL G/VIRGINIA

RAVARE MALINDA W
LIMB LYDIA A

$ 396.18 1 $ -8 -8 -8 -

$ 367.72 1 $ -8 -8 -8 -

$ 389.87 1 $ - s - S -8 -

$ 396.18 1 $ -8 -8 -8 -

$ 396.18 1 $ -8 -8 -8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ - s - S -8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ - s - S - 8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ -8 - s -8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ - s - S - 8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ -8 -8 -8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ -8 -8 -8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ - s - s -8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ - s - S -8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ -8 -8 -8 -

$ 433.89 1 $ - S - S -8 -

BIDDER #1 STRUCK TO IRON COUNTY $ 20,175.27| 49 |$ - s -8 -8 -
10 $  3,800.00 $ 300.00 $ 713.78 $ 2,786.22

BIDDER #10 DAVID or JILL GOURLEYI 1 |$ 3,800.00 $ 300.00 $ 713.78 $ 2,786.22
11 $  1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 138.73 $ 561.27

11 $  1,100.00 $ 300.00 $ 102.10 $ 697.90

11 $ 600.00 $ 300.00 $ 11731 $ 182.69

11 $  2,600.00 $ 300.00 $ 42395 $ 1,876.05

11 $  1,600.00 $ 300.00 $ 13458 $ 1,165.42

11 $  1,300.00 $ 300.00 $ 22297 $ 777.03

11 $ 230000 $ 300.00 $ 436.98 $ 1,563.02

BIDDER #11 BERLEJUNCTIONLLCI 7 |$ 10,500.00 $  2,100.00 $  1,576.62 $ 6,823.38
12 $  3,500.00 $ 300.00 $ 362.83 $ 2,837.17

12 $  4,40000 $ 300.00 $ 636.72 $ 3,463.28

BIDDER #12 MARJEN, LLCI 2 |$ 7,900.00 $ 600.00 $ 999,55 $ 6,300.45



38

43

33

10
12

133
135
153
176

73
117
119
124

125
145

0121019

0130887

0293446

0461944
0492543

0192069
0194404
0210945
0215233

0171642
0184397
0185352
0189503

0189875
0205234

D-0456-0186-0000

D-0456-1093-0000

C-1106-0001-0020

A-1148-0005-0018-01
A-2071-0003-0000

E-1392-0001-0043
E-1406-0021-0000
E-1687-0004-0000
E-1708-0076-0000

E-1229-0002-0000
E-1372-0133-0000
E-1373-0035-0000
E-1388-0174-0000

E-1390-0054-0000
E-1601-0057-0000

WINDER RAMONA 16 S 39832 § 300.00 S 9832 $ -
BIDDER #16 HARLAN V. MONNETTI 1 I $ 39832 $ 300.00 $ 98.32 $ -
STROMER BONNIE J UND 1/2 INT 17 S 7,300.00 $ 300.00 S 2,369.87 $ 4,630.13
BIDDER #17 TOBIAS GEMINIANO 1 S 7,300.00 $ 300.00 $ 2,369.87 $ 4,630.13
MARSH KADE K 28 S 7,500.00 $ 300.00 $ 2,205.51 $ 4,994.49
BIDDER #28 CHRISTOPHER L. CADLONII 1 I S 7,500.00 $ 300.00 $ 2,205.51 $ 4,994.49
OWNERS OF UNITS IN THE KRISTI CONDOMINIUM AND MOTEL 35 S 566.63 S 300.00 $ 266.63 $ -
GUBLER WARD H REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 35 S 900.00 $ 300.00 $ 100.29 $ 499.71
BIDDER #35 BRADLEY TYLER COMBS I 2 I S 1,466.63 $ 600.00 $ 366.92 $ 499.71
MC CAULEY LILLIAN 38 S 3,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 36137 $ 2,338.63
CORBIN FRED N J/T 38 S 2,200.00 $ 300.00 $ 201.05 $ 1,698.95
MODENA DEVELOPMENTLLC 38 S 4,100.00 $ 300.00 $ 10291 $ 3,697.09
MEANS WANDA 38 S 1,000.00 S 300.00 S 20837 $ 491.63
BIDDER #38 KEITH EVANSI 4 I $ 10,300.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 873.70 $ 8,226.30
SALCIDO G HUMBERTO 59 S 2,300.00 $ 300.00 $ 54275 $ 1,457.25
MC DOUGAL GARY/PHYLLIS 59 S 1,200.00 $ 300.00 $ 22297 $ 677.03
FIFE CARL/LEOLA 59 S 396.18 $ 300.00 $ 96.18 $ -
THOMPSON TRACY 59 S 1,600.00 S 300.00 S 32352 $ 976.48
BIDDER #59 ISIDRO TORRESI 4 I S 5,496.18 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,185.42 $ 3,110.76
WERTZ DONALD E 78 S 1,200.00 $ 300.00 $ 20472 $ 695.28
MOBLEY JOHN R J/T 78 S 800.00 $ 300.00 $ 145.77 S 354.23



146
165
183

112

37
110

141

58
67
68
69
116
120
121
129
139
140
143
144
147
151
154
155
156

0205689
0342995
0312865

0179769

0119393
0302700

0200201

0262540
0164548
0166600
0244852
0403268
0185717
0265089
0190717
0265220
0265527
0205069
0205382
0205820
0210622
0290079
0343084
0331840

E-1601-0078-0000
E-1701-0009-0021
E-1719-0018-0033

E-1285-0000-0000

D-0456-0040-0000
E-1279-0004-0000

E-1567-0020-0000

E-0721-0001-0003-1
E-0870-0000-0000
E-1003-0007-0000
E-1004-0026-0002
E-1372-0065-0002
E-1373-0123-0000
E-1373-0164-0000
E-1390-0118-0000
E-1538-0001-0000
E-1540-0011-0001
E-1601-0026-0000
E-1601-0042-0000
E-1601-0085-0000
E-1687-0002-0095

E-1687-0005-0005-121
E-1687-0006-0009-016
E-1694-0007-0004-05

ABREU YEIMY/OLGA LJ/T 78 S 1,100.00 S 300.00 $ 23356 $ 566.44
ATD GROUP INC 78 S 437.26 S 300.00 $ 137.26 S -
DVORACEK LUMIR 78 S 1,000.00 S 300.00 S 200.68 $ 499.32
BIDDER #78 JUSTIN MATTEA I 5 I $ 4,537.26 $ 1,500.00 $ 92199 $ 2,115.27
WISDEN JOSEPH M 81 $ 10,000.00 $ 300.00 S 920.73 $ 8,779.27
BIDDER #81 JEFFERY H. HIBLERI 1 I $ 10,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 920.73 $ 8,779.27
WARFIELD GEORGE W BEULAH E 98 S 1,800.00 $ 300.00 $ 244.08 $ 1,255.92
MENDOZA JOE/SERAFINA 98 S 3,800.00 $ 300.00 S 606.31 $ 2,893.69
BIDDER #98 RYAN & JANEE SORENSEN I 2 I $ 5,600.00 $ 600.00 $ 850.39 $ 4,149.61
PULSIPHER DALTON WILLIAM SR/NAOMI JEAN 114 S 3,300.00 $ 300.00 S 553.37 $ 2,446.63
BIDDER #114 GEORGE LUTTERMANI 1 I $ 3,300.00 $ 300.00 $ 553.37 $ 2,446.63
HANSEN DELMAR V 115 S 700.00 $ 300.00 $ 171.06 $ 228.94
ZELL FAMILY TRUST 115 S 1,600.00 $ 300.00 $ 631.82 $ 668.18
PRESLEY JOHN D llI 115 S 500.00 $ 300.00 $ 97.45 $ 102.55
CHEER ROBERT D/ROXANNE M J/T 115 S 900.00 $ 300.00 $ 97.70 $ 502.30
LA LUKE K 115 S 1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 200.94 $ 499.06
CHRISTMAN RICHARD B/ELIZABETH 115 S 1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 22297 $ 477.03
FOSHEE JOHNNIE 115 S 1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 203.51 $ 496.49
POWELL VELMA L 115 S 1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 200.69 $ 499.31
PROUT VICKI L 115 S 2,800.00 $ 300.00 $ 43197 $ 2,068.03
HANSEN DELMAR V 115 S 500.00 $ 300.00 $ 13458 $ 65.42
HOLLEY LINCOLN J/PEGGY E 115 S 800.00 S 300.00 $ 14227 S 357.73
CRISCI MAY FONG 115 S 1,100.00 $ 300.00 $ 21531 $ 584.69
SHARP ALVIN MACK 115 S 1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 226.86 $ 473.14
ROGERS WILLIAM 115 S 500.00 $ 300.00 $ 11837 S 81.63
FEAZELL MARY ALICE 115 S 600.00 $ 300.00 $ 137.56 $ 162.44
HENRY BRIAN CHARLES 115 S 436.57 S 300.00 $ 136.57 $ -
KEY RANDY 115 S 440.75 S 300.00 $ 140.75 $ -



157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
166
167
168
169
170
172
173
174
175
177
179
181
182

29

49
57
130
132
149

0332970
0333010
0280955
0316890
0333127
0342862
0342870
0342987
0354339
0492113
0492136
0376621
0331758
0212990
0214137
0352796
0214624
0217296
0218138
0220068
0221793

0259819

0304219

0146115
0156775
0191160
0191749
0303153

E-1694-0008-0001-27
E-1694-0008-0001-31

E-1700-0027-0002
E-1701-0008-0004

E-1701-0009-0004-06

E-1701-0009-0008
E-1701-0009-0009
E-1701-0009-0020

E-1701-0014-0003-01

E-1701-0069-0000
E-1701-0076-0000

E-1702-0003-0031-03
E-1702-0003-0034-039

E-1707-0051-0000
E-1707-0154-0000
E-1707-0170-0005
E-1708-0001-0012
E-1709-0096-0000
E-1712-0037-0000
E-1714-0102-0000
E-1715-0049-0000

C-0520-0002-0000

A-0639-0021-0005

E-0007-0000-0000
E-0518-0003-0000
E-1390-0139-0000
E-1392-0001-0003
E-1615-0003-0001

GEYER LORAINE

FREY THOMAS JASON
SANCHEZ OFELIA DE LEON
HEDRICK SCOTT/APRIL ROCHEL
THIBODEAU NICOLE RENEE
ATD GROUP INC

ATD GROUP INC

ATD GROUP INC

WALDEN CLELLA JR

HILTON GREGORY M

MOORE GARRY

HAWKINS RICHARD

BLAINE KERRY J/T

HEFNER NINA F

NOBLE BOB V

PALMER VIRGINIA R
JOHNSON DAVID W JR/JOAN M
WILLIAMS JACK/HEATHER
LEATHEM CHARLES
KENDZIOR STANLEY J

BLOOD WILLIAM A & JUNE M

HANNEMANN STEVEN J

BOOTH JAN G/KATHY

IZQUIERDO JUAN
SLAYMAN GWEN ELLA
SCOGGINS JOHN WILLIAM
HILL HARRY ALEXANDER
LONG GLEN A

115 S 600.00 $ 300.00 $ 140.75 S 159.25
115 S 440.75 S 300.00 $ 140.75 $ -
115 S 42493 S 300.00 $ 12493 $ -
115 S 700.00 $ 300.00 $ 13738 $ 262.62
115 S 43738 S 300.00 $ 137.38 $ -
115 S 600.00 $ 300.00 $ 133.56 $ 166.44
115 S 600.00 $ 300.00 $ 133.56 $ 166.44
115 S 600.00 $ 300.00 $ 137.26 S 162.74
115 S 900.00 $ 300.00 $ 205.62 $ 394.38
115 S 500.00 $ 300.00 $ 140.87 $ 59.13
115 S 440.87 S 300.00 $ 140.87 $ -
115 S 1,700.00 $ 300.00 $ 37452 $ 1,025.48
115 S 650.00 $ 300.00 $ 137.38 S 212.62
115 S 950.00 $ 300.00 $ 22297 $ 427.03
115 S 1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 22297 $ 477.03
115 S 1,100.00 $ 300.00 $ 22297 $ 577.03
115 S 1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 208.37 $ 491.63
115 S 427.15 S 300.00 $ 127.15 S -
115 S 42754 S 300.00 $ 127.54 S -
115 S 1,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 19842 S 501.58
115 S 1,000.00 S 300.00 $ 190.21 S 509.79
BIDDER #115 ZACHARY J. HUBNERI 38 I $ 31,375.94 $ 11,400.00 $ 7,115.81 $ 12,860.13
116 S 24,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 1,269.83 $ 22,430.17
BIDDER #116 THE MARVIN JOHNSON FAMILY TRUSTI 1 I $ 24,000.00 $ 300.00 $ 1,269.83 S 22,430.17
121 S 574.44 § 300.00 S 27444 S -
BIDDER #121 CORINNA LORENZ I 1 I $ 574.44 $ 300.00 $ 27444 $ -
137 S 7,800.00 $ 300.00 $ 907.54 $ 6,592.46
137 S 1,500.00 $ 300.00 $ 784.03 $ 415.97
137 S 2,700.00 $ 300.00 $ 447.15 $ 1,952.85
137 S 2,200.00 $ 300.00 $ 219.44 $ 1,680.56
137 S 4,100.00 $ 300.00 $ 508.95 $ 3,291.05




56

30

118

31
48

41

111
127

59

0263878

0091279

0265022

0095080
0445657

0127487

0419694
0190600

0272044

E-0237-0002-0000

C-0638-0025-0000

E-1372-0193-0000

C-0645-0134-0000
D-1207-000B-0018

D-0456-0779-0000

E-1279-0080-0004
E-1390-0089-0000

E-0734-0004-0000

BIDDER #137 SHASTA BROWN E $ 18,300.00 $ 1,500.00 2,867.11 13,932.89

SPECIALTY HOLDINGS INC 144 S 8,500.00 $ 300.00 1,691.62 6,508.38
BIDDER #144 DOUGLAS and/or DEBRA SKELTONI 1 I $ 8,500.00 $ 300.00 1,691.62 6,508.38

SCHMITZ EDWARD/NENA MARIE J/T 160 $ 12,600.00 $ 300.00 1,389.54 10,910.46
BIDDER #160 TOM C. THOMPSONI 1 I $ 12,600.00 $ 300.00 1,389.54 10,910.46

AIM DEVELOPMENTS LLC 175 S 1,200.00 $ 300.00 208.37 691.63
BIDDER #175 MR. DONALD S. BOLTONI 1 I $ 1,200.00 $ 300.00 208.37 691.63

SHEPHERD ROBERT T/TAMMY M 182 S 4,700.00 $ 300.00 1,189.10 3,210.90
DIAZ JOSE ENRIQUE 182 $ 20,500.00 $ 300.00 2,304.26 17,895.74
BIDDER #182 ROBERT COLE ASHDOWNI 2 I $ 25,200.00 $ 600.00 3,493.36 21,106.64

IZQUIERDO JUAN 183 S 3,700.00 $ 300.00 244.08 3,155.92
BIDDER #183 DOLORES G. GALLARDO or ANIEL MARTINEZI 1 I $ 3,700.00 $ 300.00 244.08 3,155.92
WATTS DIANA/PETER 185 S 4,000.00 $ 300.00 359.14 3,340.86
PUHR VICTOR P JR/EILEEN E J/T 185 S 1,300.00 $ 300.00 207.32 792.68
BIDDER #185 KIRK B MANGUSI 2 I S 5,300.00 $ 600.00 566.46 4,133.54

IRON COUNTY TRUST 196 S 4,900.00 $ 300.00 560.20 4,039.80
BIDDER #196 SHERILYN CASSIDYI 1 I $ 4,900.00 $ 300.00 560.20 4,039.80



36

126

171

71

70
131

34

180
186

0119344

0189990

0324456

0492674

0278264

0167707
0191152

0270170

0218575
0225372

D-0456-0013-0000

E-1390-0060-0000

A-0639-0057-0002

E-1702-0013-0000

E-1086-0005-0001

E-1012-0001-0002
E-1390-0162-0000

D-0068-0005-0003

E-1712-0082-0000
E-1824-0000-0000

AHMAD SHAMOON 200 S 5,500.00 300.00 606.04 4,593.96
BIDDER #200 JANET G BARRERA-GONZALEZI 1 I

MOORE HILDA BEATRICE 201 S 1,600.00 300.00 390.60 909.40

BIDDER #201 THOMAS MICHAEL BURNS, LLCI 1 I S 1,600.00 300.00 390.60 909.40

RAGONE JENNIFER 206 $ 10,800.00 300.00 1,696.72 8,803.28

BIDDER #206 NATHAN CLAY DUNN TRUSTEEI 1 I $ 10,800.00 300.00 1,696.72 8,803.28

BLAKELY BLAKE/STEFANI J/T 223 S 700.00 300.00 137.38 262.62

BIDDER #223 LOTS OF LAND, LLCI 1 I $ 700.00 300.00 137.38 262.62

WRIGHT HOWARD E TRUST 224 S 21,000.00 300.00 1,594.21 19,105.79

BIDDER #224 RUSSELL LEON OR LUCEY JULIE PLATTI 1 I $ 21,000.00 300.00 1,594.21 19,105.79

ROJAS CATALINA 225 S 700.00 300.00 214.79 185.21

PLACENTINO NANCY 225 S 1,900.00 300.00 511.35 1,088.65

BIDDER #225 KATHLENE LEE EDWARDSI 2 I S 2,600.00 600.00 726.14 1,273.86

SILVER BULLET TRUST 228 S 4,000.00 300.00 202.23 3,497.77

BIDDER #228 R TMARTENI 1 I S 4,000.00 300.00 202.23 3,497.77

SHIVELEY JOHN P/DOROTHY I 232 S 1,400.00 300.00 222.97 877.03

MODENA DEVELOPMENT LLC 232 S 5,300.00 300.00 102.91 4,897.09

BIDDER #232 ESPLIN RANCH LCI 1 I S 6,700.00 600.00 325.88 5,774.12



128 0190782 E-1390-0097-0000 WERTZ DONALD E 233 S 1,800.00 S 300.00 S 350.53 $ 1,149.47

BIDDER #233 JENFER HOUSEHOLD TRUSTI 1 I S 1,800.00 $ 300.00 $ 350.53 $ 1,149.47
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